

RECEIVED

01-29-2018

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2017AP001583-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

MARQUE D. CUMMINGS,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM AN ORDER
GRANTING A MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE
ENTERED ON JULY 13, 2017, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
HANNAH DUGAN, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX
OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

John Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Karen A. Loebel
Deputy District Attorney
State Bar No. 1009740
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT 1

 I. The Forfeiture Doctrine Should Not Apply 1

 II Cummings Was Not Seized for 4th Amendment
 Purposes Until After The Warrant was Discovered..... 4

 III. Reasonable Suspicion Existed Which Would Have
 Justified A Seizure Of Cummings..... 6

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATION AS TO FORM/LENGTH..... 8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 809.19 (12) 8

INDEX TO SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX AND
CERTIFICATION..... App. 100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 155 Wis. 2d 77, 454 N.W.2d 763 (1990).....	6
<i>Cappon v. O’Day</i> , 165 Wis. 486, 162 N.W. 655 (1917).....	4
<i>State v. Diggins</i> , No. 2012AP526-CR, unpublished, (WI App. July 30, 2013)	6
<i>State v. Kaczmariski</i> , 2009 WI App 117 320 Wis. 2d 811, 772 N.W.2d 702.....	3
<i>State v. Ndina</i> , 2009 WI 21, 315 Wis. 2d 653, 761 N.W.2d 612	3, 4
<i>State v. Waldner</i> , 206 Wis. 2d 51, 556 N.W.2d 681 (1996).....	6
<i>State v. Young</i> , 2006 WI 98, 294 Wis. 2d 1, 717 N.W. 2d 729	2, 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Fourth Amendment.....	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
